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Colorado Statewide Disaster Contacts - 2020 
For public and elected officials:  
This list is for your use in contacting the Colorado congressional delegation,   
and Federal and State agencies in the event of a natural disaster in your region. 

 
State of Colorado 

Office of Executive Director Patricia Billinger 720-692-7570 patricia.billinger@state.co.us 

Colorado State Patrol 
 
Colorado Division of Emergency 
Management  

Blake White 
 
Micki Trost 

303-909-2550 
 
303-472-4087 

Blake.white@state.co.us 
 
micki.trost@state.co.us  

Colorado Division of Fire 
Prevention and Control 

Caley Fisher 720-391-1565 caley.fisher@state.co.us  

County-Level Emergency 
Management Offices 

www.coemergency.com/p/local-info-sources.html  

Colorado Congressional Delegation 

Senator Bennet Annie Oatman-
Gardner 

719-328-1100 annie_oatman-
gardner@bennet.senate.gov 

Senator Gardner Derrick Godfrey 303-296-1998 Derrick_godfrey@gardner.senate.gov 

Representative Buck Cody LeBlanc 970-702-2136 cody.leblanc@mail.house.gov 

Representative Crow Terrell Horton 720-748-7514 terrell.horton@mail.house.gov 

Representative DeGette Joeana Middleton 303-844-4988 joeana.middleton@mail.house.gov  

Representative Lamborn Joshua  Hosler   719-377-0446 joshua.hosler@mail.house.gov   

Representative Perlmutter Hannah Mullen 303-274-7944 hannah.mullen@mail.house.gov 

Representative Neguse Sally Anderson 720-614-8044 sally.anderson@mail.house.gov  

Representative Tipton Brian McCain 719-542-1073 brian.mccain@mail.house.gov  

Federal Agencies 
FEMA - Denver  303-325-4639  

US Department of Agriculture 
Farm Services Agency (FSA) 

Clarice Navarro-Ratzlaff 

Brandon Terrazas 
720-544-2875 
720-544-2885 

clarice.navarro@usda.gov  
brandon.terrazas@usda.gov   

USDA - Natural Resources 
Conservation Service (NRCS)  

Clint Evans 
Becky Ross  

720-544-2802 
720-544-2822 

clint.evans@usda.gov 
becky.ross@usda.gov 

 
USDA Rural Development 

 
Sallie Clark 

 
720-544-2901 

 
sallie.clark@usda.gov  

US Small Business Admin. (SBA)  Frances Padilla 303-844-4293 frances.padilla@sba.gov  

SBA CO District Office- Disaster 
Programs POC 

Steve White 303-844-5237 steven.white@sba.gov 
 

Economic Development  
Adminstration (EDA) 

Trent Thompson 303-844-5452 tthompson@eda.gov 
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US Department of Housing and 
Urban Development, RegionVII 
(HUD) 

Evelyn Lim 303-672-5340 evelyn.lim@hud.gov  

Internal Revenue Service (IRS) Deborah Rodgers 303-603-4803 deborah.rodgers@irs.gov 

National Park Service: Regional 
Office, Intermountain Region 

Mike Archer 303-969-2652 mike_archer@nps.gov 

Arapaho/Roosevelt National 
Forests and Pawnee Grassland 

Tammy Williams 970-295-6693 Tammy.j.williams@usda.gov 

Grand Mesa, Uncompahgre, and 
Gunnison National Forests 

Kimberlee Phillips 970-874-6717 kim.phillips@usda.gov  

Routt National Forest Aaron Voos 307-745-2323 aaron.voos@usda.gov 

Pike/San Isabel National Forests 
and Cimarron/Comanche Grassland   

Dave Condit 
 

7195531410 david.condit@usda.gov  

Rio Grande National Forest Gregg Goodland 719-588-7045 gregg.goodland@usda.gov  

San Juan National Forest Kara Chadwick 970-385-1289 kara.chadwick@usda.gov  

White River National Forest Scott Fitzwilliams 970-945-3237 scott.fitzwilliams@usda.gov  

Bureau of Land Management 

Front Range 
Royal Gorge and San Luis Valley 
Field Offices 

Brant Porter 719-269-8553 beporter@blm.gov  

Northwest    

Colorado River Valley, Kremmling, 
Little Snake, White River Offices 

David Boyd 970-876-9008 dboyd@blm.gov  

Southwest    

White River, Gunnison, Tres Rio, 
and Uncompahgre Field Offices  

Eric Coulter 970-244-3061 ecoulter@blm.gov  

Other 

American Red Cross  

Denver Metro/Regional CEO Gino Greco 303-475-2554 gino.greco@redcross.org 

Regional Disaster Officer Michael Masto 303-607-4779 michael.masto@redcross.org 

Northern Colorado  Melissa Venable 970-458-3033 melissa.venable@redcross.org 

Northwest Colorado Eric Myers 970-242-6640 eric.myers@redcross.org  

San Luis Valley Eric Myers 970-242-6640 eric.myers@redcross.org 

Southeast Colorado Thomas Gonzalez 719-632-3563 thomas.gonzalez@redcross.org 

Southwest Colorado  Eric Myers 970-242-6640 eric.myers@redcross.org 

Western Colorado  Eric Myers  970-242-6640 eric.myers@redcross.org 
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